

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27594/2008

CESC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUNBAR MILLS LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 23-4-2009.

List the matter on 23-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar