

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27594/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2008 in APOT No. 223/2008 @
CA No. 240/2008 in BIFR No. 77/87 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CESC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUNBAR MILLS LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master