

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27594/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2008 in BIFR No.77/1987,ACO No.44/2008,ACO No.45/2008,APOT No.223/2008,CA No.240/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CESC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUNBAR MILLS LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 05/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nitish Messay, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan &amp; Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.S.Ghosh, Adv.

For Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master